503519327 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOTA SAKURAI	10/06/2015
TATSUYA FURUTA	10/06/2015
KAZUHIRO SAITO	10/06/2015
KAZUTERU ISHIZUKA	10/06/2015
TOMOHIRO KAWASAKI	10/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.	
Street Address:	2-7-2 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-7015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-954-0200

Email:mary.padilla@squirepb.comCorrespondent Name:SQUIRE PB (SFR OFFICE)

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 113629.00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMERON K. KERRIGAN, REG. NO. 44,826	
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron K. Kerrigan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=113629_07Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036775 FRAME: 0005

503519327

source=113629_07Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036775 FRAME: 0006

Attorney Docket:

Client's ref.:B34895US01

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	SHOTA SAKURAI	(4)KAZUTERU ISHIZUKA
		(2)	TATSUYA FURUTA	(5)TOMOHIRO KAWASAKI
		(3)	KAZUHIRO SAITO	
	ood and valuable consideration, rec n, hereby does assign, transfer and so			d, the undersigned agrees to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) Ka	onica Minolta Inc.	
(7)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(7) Ja	apan	
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	(hereinafter designated as worldwide right, title, interest patents for every country,	la-ku, Tokyo Japan 100-7015, the Assignee) the entire t, and patent applications and including divisions, reissues, tensions, rights and priorities in elated to
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9) SYST METH	Title:IMAGE FORMING APPA EM AND concentration UNEVE	·
			113629.00007 (Case No; Serial undersigned has executed a United States of America	14/880,872 No.:) for which the In application for patent in the
(10)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(10)	on <u>October 6, 2015</u>	
1)	The undersigned agrees to execu- continuing or divisional application with such applications as the Assign	s there	of and also to execute separa	ate assignments in connection

may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which

2)

Attorney Docket:

- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with the Customer Number 44955

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date	October 6.2015	Name of Inventor:	Shote Sakurai Shota sakurai
Date	October 6.2015	Name of Inventor:	Tatsuya Furuta Tatsuya furuta
Date	October 6 2015	Name of Inventor:	Kazuhiro saito
Date	October 6.2015	Name of Inventor;	Kazuteru Ishizulog KAZUTERU ISHIZUKA
Date	<u> October 6.2015</u>	Name of Inventor:	Joneshina Rawasa <i>ki</i> Tomohiro kawasaki

Page 2 of 2

563897/SANFRANCISCO

RECORDED: 10/12/2015